
S. No. Sector Submitted Late Submitted Not Submitted Total

1 Commercial Bank 19 - - 19           

2 Development Bank 12 1 3 16           

3 Finance 13 - 2 15           

4 Hotel and Tourism 3 3 - 6             

5 Hydropower 41 28 11 80           

6 Investment Company 3 3 - 6             

7 Life Insurance 6 2 - 8             

8 Manufacturing and Processing 2 4 - 6             

9 Microfinance 31 18 6 55           

10 Non Life Insurance 7 5 - 12           

11 Others 1 - 1 2             

12 Trading 1 - 1 2             

139 64 24 227         

S. No. Sector

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 Green Development Bank Limited

Prabhu Bank Limited

Prime Commercial Bank Limited

Sanima Bank Limited

Siddhartha Bank Limited

Standard Chartered Bank Nepal Limited

Excel Development Bank Limited

Nabil Bank Limited

Nepal Bank Limited

Nepal Investment Mega Bank Limited

Nepal SBI Bank Limited

NIC Asia Bank Limited

NMB Bank Limited

Everest Bank Limited

Global IME Bank Limited

Himalayan Bank Limited

Kumari Bank Limited

Laxmi Sunrise Bank Limited

Machhapuchhre Bank Limited

Total

Submitted on Time (Complied with Securities Registration and Issuance Regulations, 2073)

Late Submitted (Not Complied with Securities Registration and Issuance Regulations, 2073)

Not Submitted (Not Complied with Securities Registration and Issuance Regulations, 2073)

Listed Company

Agricultural Development Bank

Citizens Bank International Limited

Development Bank

Commercial Bank



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Chhyangdi Hydropower Limited

Chilime Hydropower Company Limited

Ankhu Khola Jalvidhyut Company Limited

Arun Valley Hydropower Development Company 

Barahi Hydropower Public Limited

Barun Hydropower  Company Limited

Bhugol Energy Development Company Limited

Butwal Power Company Limited

Chandragiri Hills Limited

City Hotel Limited

Taragoan Regency Hotel Limited

Kalinchwok Darsan Limited

Oriental Hotels Limited

Soaltee Hotel Limited

Progressive Finance Limited

Reliance Finance Limited

Samriddhi Finance Company Limited

Shree Investment and Finance Company Limited

Best Finance Company Limited

Pokhara Finance Limited

Gurkhas Finance Limited

ICFC Finance Limited

Janaki Finance Limited

Manjushree Finance Limited

Multipurpose Finance Company Limited

Nepal Finance Limited

Corporate Development Bank Limited

Garima Bikas Bank Limited

Karnali Development Bank Limited

Central Finance  Company Limited

Goodwill Finance  Company Limited

Guheshowori Merchant Banking and Finance Company 

Muktinath Bikas Bank Limited

Saptakoshi Development Bank Limited

Shangrila Development Bank Limited

Shine Resunga Development Bank Limited

Sindhu Bikash Bank Limited

Narayani Development Bank Limited

Jyoti Bikas Bank Limited

Kamana Sewa Bikas Bank Limited

Lumbini Bikas Bank Limited

Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank Limited

Miteri Development Bank Limited

Hydropower

Development Bank

Finance

Hotel & Tourism



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Green Venture Limited

Greenlife Hydropower Limited

Ingwa Hydropower Limited

Arun Kabeli Power Limited

Asian Hydropower Limited

Balephi Hydropower Limited

Bindhyabasini Hydropower Development Company 

Buddha Bhumi Nepal Hydropower Company Limited

Dordi Khola Jalbidyut Company Limited

Singati Hydro Energy Limited

Swet-Ganga Hydropower and Construction Limited

Synergy Power Development Limited

Terhathum Power Company Limited 

Union Hydropower Limited

Api Power Company Limited

Sagarmatha Jalabidhyut Company Limited

Sahas Urja  Limited

Sanima Mai Hydropower Limited

Sanima Middle Tamor Hydropower

Sanjen Jalabidhyut Company Limited

Sayapatri Hydropower Company Limited

National Hydro Power Company Limited

Nepal Hydro Developers Limited

Ngadi Group Power Limited

Rasuwagadhi Hydropower Company Limited

Ridi Power Company Limited

Ru Ru Jalbidhyut Pariyojana Limited

Makar Jitumaya Suri Hydropower Limited

Mandakini Hydropower Limited

Maya Khola Hydropower Company Limited

Menchhiyam Hydropower Limited

Molung Hydropower Company Limited

Mountain Energy Nepal Limited

Himalayan Power Partner Limited

Khanikhola Hydropower  Company Limited

 Liberty Energy Company Limited 

Madhya Bhotekoshi Jalvidyut Company limited

Mai Khola Hydropower Limited

Mailung Khola Jalvidhyut Company Limited

Dolti Power Company Limited

Ghalemdi Hydro Limited

Himalaya Urja Bikas Company Limited

Himalayan Hydropower Limited

Hydropower



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

Sanima Reliance Life Insurance Limited

SuryaJyoti Life Insurance Company Limited

National Life Insurance  Company Limited

Emerging Nepal Limited

NRN Infrastructure and Development Limited

Asian Life Insurance  Company Limited

Himalayan Life Insurance Limited

IME Life Insurance Company Limited

Life Insurance Corporation (Nepal) Limited

Shiva Shree Hydropower Limited

Super Mai Hydropower Limited

Citizen Investment Trust

Hydorelectricity Investment and Development Company 

Nepal Infrastructure Bank Limited

CEDB Hydropower Development Company Limited

Joshi Hydropower Development Company 

Kutheli Bukhari Small Hydropower Limited

Modi Energy Limited

Mountain Hydro Nepal Limited

Panchakanya Mai Hydropower Limited

Rawa Energy Development Limited

Upper Hewakhola Hydropower Company Limited

Upper Tamakoshi Hydropower Limited

Upper Solu Hydro Electric Company Limited

Dibyashwori Hydropower Limited

Eastern Hydropower Limited

Himal Dolakha Hydropower Company Limited

Shuvam Power Limited

Sikles Hydropower Limited

Super Madi Hydropower Limited

United IDI Mardi RB Hydropower Limited

United Modi Hydropower Limited

Universal Power Company Limited

Peoples Hydropower Company Limited

People's Power Limited

Radhi Bidyut Company Limited

Rapti Hydro and General Construction Limited

River Falls Power Limited

Samling Power Company Limited

Kalika Power Company Limited

Nyadi Hydropower Limited

Panchthar Power Company Limited

Hydropower

Investment Company

Life Insurance



150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

Grameen Bikas Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited.

Infinity Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Janautthan Samudayic Laghubitta Bikas Bank Limited

Jeevan Bikas Laghubitta Bittya Sanstha Limited

Suryodaya Womi Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Swabalamban Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Swabhimaan Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Unique Nepa Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Unnati Sahakarya Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Aviyan Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Nirdhan Utthan Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

RSDC Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Sadhana Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Samata Gharelu Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Samudayik Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Sana Kisan Bikas Bank Limited

Mahuli Samudayik Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Manakamana Smart Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Mithila Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

National Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

NESDO Sambriddhi Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

NIC Asia Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Gurans Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Himalayan Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Jalpa Samudayik Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Kalika Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Kisan Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Laxmi Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Chhimek Laghubitta Bikas Bank Limited

Deprosc Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

First Micro Finance Development Bank Limited

Forward Microfinance Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Ganapati Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Global IME Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Bottlers Nepal (Balaju) Limited

Bottlers Nepal (Terai) Limited

Unilever Nepal Limited

Nepal Lube Oil Limited

Aatmanirbhar Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Asha Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Nepal Life Insurance  Company Limited

Himalayan Distillery Limited

Shivam Cements Limited

Manufacturing & Processing

Micro Finance

Life Insurance



193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

Nepal Reinsurance Company Limited

Salt Trading Corporation Limited

Bishal Bazar Company Limited

Neco Insurance  Company Limited

Prabhu Insurance Limited

Rastriya Beema Company Limited

Sagarmatha Lumbini Insurance Limited

Sanima GIC Insurance Limited

Nepal Doorsanchar Comapany Limited

IGI Prudential Insurance Limited

Nepal Insurance  Company Limited

NLG Insurance Company Limited

Shikhar Insurance  Company Limited

Siddhatha Premier Insurance Limited

United Ajod Insurance Limited

BPW Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

CYC Nepal Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Dhaulagiri Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Samaj Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Shrijanshil Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Himalayan Everest Insurance Limited

Support Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Swarojgar Laghubitta Bikas Bank Limited

Upakar Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Vijaya Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Wean Nepal Laghubitta Bittiya Sanatha Limited

Aarambha Chautari Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha 

Mero Microfinance Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Mirmire Microfinance Development Bank Limited

Nadep Laghubittiya Bittya Sanstha Limited

Nerude Laghubitta Bikas Bank Limited

NMB Microfinance Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Sabaiko Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Mahila Lagubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Manushi Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha Limited

Trading

Others

Non Life Insurance

Micro Finance


